
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000872-2025 

Contract

Town Planning Consultant and HeritageConsultant
C2421 CBIP Richmond House, Block A and Associated
Works

The Corporate Officer of the House of Commons and The Corporate Officer of the House of
Lords (acting jointly)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000872

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a615  

Published 10 January 2025, 2:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Corporate Officer of the House of Commons and The Corporate Officer of the House of
Lords (acting jointly)

Parliament Square

LONDON

SW1A 0AA

Contact

PCD

Email

pcd@parliament.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000872-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000872-2025
mailto:pcd@parliament.uk


Page 2 to 5

Telephone

+44 2072191600

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

National registration number

210715608

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.parliament.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.parliament.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.parliament.uk/
https://www.parliament.uk/


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Town Planning Consultant and HeritageConsultant C2421 CBIP Richmond House, Block A
and Associated Works

Reference number

GSV2737

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71200000 - Architectural and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Town Planning Consultant and Heritage Consultant
C2421 CBI P Richmond House, Block A and Associated Works

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement of Town Planning Consultancy and Heritage Consultancy Services for
C2421 CBI P Richmond House, Block A and Associated Works



Page 4 to 5

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

For clarification the award criteria is quality and price

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-031962

/Notice/031962-2024


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Authority has decided to abandon the procurement procedure in respect of the award of
the above contract.
The Authority has reviewed the delivery approach for this project which has resulted in a
material change to the requirements, including removal of the ‘Fast Track’ element.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://judiciary.uk/highcourt

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://judiciary.uk/highcourt
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T19:41:33+0100
	TCPDF




